include in this analysis the impact that changes in interest rates might have on the reinvestment of future cash flows, as
future cash flows of our business are difficult to predict and asset allocations might change over time.

Equity price risk

SCOR conducted an analysis of the sensitivity of the impairment of equity securities, by applying the accounting policy
and application guidance set out in Section 4.6 – Notes to the consolidated financial statements, Note 7 - Insurance
business investments to theoretical future market value changes. SCOR estimates that, excluding any impairment
arising to duration, a further uniform decline of 10% from December 31, 2015 market values would generate a further
impairment of equity securities of EUR 1 million (2014: EUR 1 million; 2013: EUR 1 million). It should be noted that this
figure should not be scaled up or down as the impairment rules are not a linear function of market value. For example, a
scenario with a market value decline of 20% would not double the potential further equity impairment.

Both Life and Non-Life businesses have minimal sensitivity to equity price movements.
The market sensitivities of the Group are estimated as follows:

  December 31, 2015  December 31, 2014  December 31, 2013

In EUR million  Income
(2)
(3)

Equity
(2)
(3)

Income
(2)
(3)

Equity
(2)
(3)

Income
(2)
(3)

Equity
(2)
(3)

Interest +100 basis point  14  (414)  12  (390)  13  (271)

% of Equity  0.2%  (6.5)%  0.2%  (6.8)%  0.3%  (5.5)%

Interest – 100 basis points  (14)  310  (13)  324  (13)  225

% of Equity  (0.2)%  4.9%  (0.2)%  5.7%  (0.3)%  4.6%

Equity markets +10% (1) 7  28  5  26  4  29

% of Equity  0.1%  0.4%  0.1%  0.5%  0.1%  0.6%

Equity markets -10% (1) (7)  (28)  (5)  (26)  (5)  (29)

% of Equity  (0.1)%  (0.4)%  (0.1)%  (0.5)%  (0.1)%  (0.6)%

(1) Excludes investments in hedge funds which normally do not have a uniform correlation to equity markets and securities where SCOR has a strategic
investment including where the Group has a substantial shareholding but does not meet the “significant influence” criteria in IAS 28

(2) The reduction in equity represents the estimated net asset impact including the additional impairment recognized in the profit and loss account
(3) Net of tax at an estimated average rate of 21% in 2015 (24% in 2014 and 26% in 2013)

126

Currency risk

SCOR’s currency risk management is described in section 3.3.3.4 – Management of currency risk.